
2024-2025 VISION CARD DATA
District-wide Goal

What We Are Tracking How We Are Measuring 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Trend
Line

Engaged
Learners

Student Achievement

Achievement Gap

PSEO Enrollment
Student Attendance

School Perceptions
Survey

89%
89%
95%
83%

77%

Mental Health

Student Participation In
Activities/Athletics

Staff
Engagement

School Perceptions
Survey: Staff

Highly Trained Certified
Staff 

Family
Engagement

School Perceptions
Survey: Families

86%
93%
86%
80%
90%
81%

Family Engagement /
Untapped Families

Operational
Efficiency

School Finance Award
based on MDE criteria

Building Conditions
from School Perceptions

Survey: Families
Technology

Community Engagement

MCA Reading Grades 3-8, 10 52% 53%
Fastbridge Screening Data (Literacy) 70% 74%
MCA Math Grades 3-8, 11 49% 50%
MCA Science Grades 5, 8 and HS 46% 43%
MCA Opt-Out
ACT Grades 11 and 12 (national average is 19) 22.4 21.4
Graduation Rate (year lag time) 95.60% 94.50%
Passing Rates Grades 5 - 9 (students passing ALL classes) 76% 87%

Chronic Absences 9% 7%

Survey: If I have a big problem, there's an adult at school I can talk to.
(grades 4-12)
ELEM students accessing recurrent support services 97 124
MS students accessing recurrent support services 100 320
MS students participating in support groups 174 210
# of times HS students accessed recurrent support services 6594 6095
HS students identified and met with due to Depression Screener 73 71
HS Peer Helper contacts 2465 3388

I feel safe at school
I feel supported by my supervisor/administrator when I make a
decision
I feel comfortable sharing my input and concerns with my
supervisor/administrator
Most days, I look forward to going to work.

Percentage of Highly Trained Staff 81% 81% 80%

Annually meeting the established criteria.

School facilities are clean and well-kept.
Overall satisfaction with technology support within district

MCA Math, Reading, Science (Median of all groups)
Math -24.6
Rdg - 20.2
Sci - 20.5

Math - 26.8
Rdg - 21.3
Sci - 13.1

Secondary Credit Recovery (Credits earned) 649 720

Student Enrollment: 
CIS - 473

CTE - 2164
AP - 572
CVTC-NA

CIS -455
CTE -2081

AP -423
CVTC-405

Full Time/Part Time

I feel safe at school (grades 4-12)
I know my teachers care about me (grades 4-12)
Teachers treat me with respect (grades 4-12)
My teachers make their classes fun and interesting (grades 4-12
If I were bullied, I would feel comfortable talking to someone (grades
4-12)

Number of Students Participating in Secondary Athletics 1710 1624

I feel welcomed in my child's school.
School staff treat my child with dignity and respect.
My child feels safe at school.
The school has high expectations for my child.
If my child breaks a rule at school, they are treated fairly.
School communication is timely and transparent.

Yearly Points of Contact/Engagement in School Activities

5 events 4 events

Community Partnerships and Collaboration
Raider Update Metrics

College In the Schools, Career & Tech, Advanced Placement,
Chippewa Valley Technical College

88%

89%

77%

74%

77%

100%,
awarded
annually
since 2008

91%
97%

 

(Master's Degree or
Higher)

6 events
Raider, Set, Go,

EL Family Night,
EL Picnic, AVID
Family Night,

Open
Houses/Confere

nces (2)


