

## 2024-2025 VISION CARD DATA

	District-wide Goal	2024-2025 VISION CARD DATA				
	What We Are Tracking	How We Are Measuring	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	Trend Line
Engaged Learners	Student Achievement	MCA Reading Grades 3-8, 10	52%	53%		
		Fastbridge Screening Data (Literacy)	70%	74%		
		MCA Math Grades 3-8, 11	49%	50%		
		MCA Science Grades 5, 8 and HS	46%	43%		
		MCA Opt-Out				
		ACT Grades 11 and 12 (national average is 19)	22.4	21.4		
		Graduation Rate (year lag time)	95.60%	94.50%		
		Passing Rates Grades 5 - 9 (students passing ALL classes)	76%	87%		
	Achievement Gap	MCA Math, Reading, Science (Median of all groups)	Math -24.6 Rdg - 20.2 Sci - 20.5	Math - 26.8 Rdg - 21.3 Sci - 13.1		
		Secondary Credit Recovery (Credits earned)	649	720		
		Student Enrollment: College In the Schools, Career & Tech, Advanced Placement, Chippewa Valley Technical College	CIS - 473 CTE - 2164 AP - 572 CVTC-NA	CIS -455 CTE -2081 AP -423 CVTC-405		
	PSEO Enrollment	Full Time/Part Time				
	Student Attendance	Chronic Absences	9%	7%		
		I feel safe at school (grades 4-12)			89%	
		I know my teachers care about me (grades 4-12)			89%	
	School Perceptions Survey	Teachers treat me with respect (grades 4-12)			95%	
		My teachers make their classes fun and interesting (grades 4-12			83%	
		If I were bullied, I would feel comfortable talking to someone (grades 4-12)			77%	
	Mental Health	Survey: If I have a big problem, there's an adult at school I can talk to. (grades $4\text{-}12$ )			88%	
		ELEM students accessing recurrent support services	97	124		
		MS students accessing recurrent support services	100	320		
		MS students participating in support groups	174	210		
		# of times HS students accessed recurrent support services	6594	6095		
		HS students identified and met with due to Depression Screener	73	71		
		HS Peer Helper contacts	2465	3388		
	Student Participation In Activities/Athletics	Number of Students Participating in Secondary Athletics	1710	1624		
Staff Engagement	School Perceptions Survey: Staff	I feel safe at school			89%	
		I feel supported by my supervisor/administrator when I make a decision			77%	
		I feel comfortable sharing my input and concerns with my supervisor/administrator			74%	
		Most days, I look forward to going to work.			77%	
	Highly Trained Certified Staff (Master's Degree or Higher)	Percentage of Highly Trained Staff	81%	81%	80%	
	School Perceptions Survey: Families	I feel welcomed in my child's school.			86%	
Family Engagement		School staff treat my child with dignity and respect.			93%	
		My child feels safe at school.			86%	
		The school has high expectations for my child.			80%	
		If my child breaks a rule at school, they are treated fairly.			90%	
		School communication is timely and transparent.			81%	
	Family Engagement / Untapped Families	Yearly Points of Contact/Engagement in School Activities	5 events	4 events	6 events Raider, Set, Go, EL Family Night, EL Picnic, AVID Family Night, Open Houses/Confere nces (2)	
		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			100%,	
					-0.070)	
	School Finance Award based on MDE criteria				awarded annually	
Operational		Annually meeting the established criteria.				
Operational Efficiency	based on MDE criteria  Building Conditions from School Perceptions				annually since 2008	
	Building Conditions from School Perceptions Survey: Families	School facilities are clean and well-kept.			annually since 2008	
	based on MDE criteria  Building Conditions from School Perceptions				annually since 2008	